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Item. 190 '-10.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
VOTE No. 107'—continued.
Roads, etc.—continued.

Nelson Road District —continued.
Maruia Hot Springs ... Murchison
Maruia to Rappahannoc ... ,,
Matakitaki River protection ... „
Owen Junction Bank ... „
Slips Road
Warwick Junction to Main Road „
Survey, acquisition, and legalisation

ofroads, drains, gravel-pits, tram-
ways, Ac.

Supervision
Contingencies, including unforeseen

expenditure incidental to the
other items of the vote

Miscellaneous works and services,
including assistance towards the
construction of roads, bridges,
tracks, Ac.

£

1082
1083
1084
1085
1086
1087
1088

200
100
150
50
70

100
675

1089
1090

600
25

1091 200

Total-—Nelson 17 ,320

1092

1093
1094
1095

1096
1097
1098

1099
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104

Marlborough Road District. ■Black Point to MainRoad (Pelorus Marlborough
River)

Elaine Bay to Hope's Section ... Sounds
Elliott's Hill (regrading) ... Marlborough
French Pass, Admiralty Bay, and Sounds

Croixelles tracks
Homewood Wharf ... ,,
Kaiaho Canal and Track ... ,,
Kaiuma Saddle ... Sounds and

Marlborough
Pelorus Bridge to Tinline ... Marlborough
Piripaua Neck Cutting and Track Sounds
Portage Bay to Waitaria ... „
Rai Falls ... Marlborough
Rai Falls Bridge ... ,,
Rai River Bridge and approaches „

(Carluke)
Rai Saddle to Havelock ... „
Torea Bay Road ... Sounds
Wakamarina ... Marlborough
Wakamarina (West) ... „
Arapawa Island ... Sounds
Awatere River to Clarence River.., Marlborough
Birch Hill Road ... „
Branch River Bridge (£1 for £1) ,,
Dumgree Railway-station to Upper ,,

Awatere

100

50
500
75

25
50

200

300
70
80
50

100
1 ,500

1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1112
1113

300
80

150
100
100
550

50
150
150

1114 Grassmere to Kaparu Railway- „
station

Grove Wharf Road ... „
Havelock to Kaituna ... ,,
Havelock Main Road ... ,,
Horse-shoe Bend .... ,,
Kaituna Bridge (on account of ,,

£850), (£1 for £1)
Kaituna - Tuamarina (protective „

works)
Mahakipawa to Havelock ... „

100

1115
1116
1117
1118
1119

60
300
100
100
400

1120 300

1121 300
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