Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—ROADS—continued.

Item.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1909–10.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS	-continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 107—continued.		, a	æ
	ROADS, ETC.—continued.			
	Nelson Road District—continued.			
1082		Murchison	200	
1083	l	,,	100	
1084	Matakitaki River protection	**	150	
$\frac{1085}{1086}$	Owen Junction Bank Slips Road	**	50 70	
1087	Warwick Junction to Main Road	. "	100	
1088	Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tram-		675	
1000	ways, &c.		200	
1089	Supervision	•••	600	
1690	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote		25	
1091	Miscellaneous works and services, including assistance towards the	•••	200	
	construction of roads, bridges,			
	tracks, &c.			
	W . 1 . 37 . 1			
	Total—Nelson		17 ,320	
		-		
1092	Marlborough Road District. Black Point to Main Road (Pelorus River)	Marlborough	100	
1093	Elaine Bay to Hope's Section	Sounds	50	
1094	Elliott's Hill (regrading)	Marlborough	500	
1095	French Pass, Admiralty Bay, and Croixelles tracks	Sounds	75	
1096	Homewood Wharf	***	25	
1097	Kaiaho Canal and Track	9 1 ,,	50	
1098	Kaiuma Saddle	Sounds and	200	
1099	Pelorus Bridge to Tinline	Marlborough Marlborough	300	
1100	Piripaua Neck Cutting and Track	Sounds	70	
1101	Portage Bay to Waitaria	No diqui	80.	
1102	Rai Falls	Marlborough	50	
1103	Rai Falls Bridge	,,	100	
1104	Rai River Bridge and approaches	,,	1,500	
	(Carluke)		, ,	
1105	Rai Saddle to Havelock	" S1	300	
1106	Torea Bay Road	Sounds	80	
$\frac{1107}{1108}$	Wakamarina (West)	Marlborough	$\begin{array}{c} 150 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
1109	Arapawa Island	Sounds	100	
1110	Awatere River to Clarence River	Marlborough	550	
1111	Birch Hill Road	,,	50	
1112	Branch River Bridge (£1 for £1)	,,	150	
1113	Dumgree Railway-station to Upper Awatere	,,	150	
1114	Grassmere to Kaparu Railway- station	"	100	
1115	Grove Wharf Road	,,	60	
1116	Havelock to Kaituna	,,,	300	
1117	Havelock Main Road	,,	100	
1118	Horse-shoe Bend	,,	100	
1119	Kaituna Bridge (on account of £850), (£1 for £1)	; ;	400	
1120	Kaituna – Tuamarina (protective works)	"	300	
1121	Mahakipawa to Havelock	,,	300	